
EPO Program Support Managers, (West ) 

John Patterson 
380th AG Bn 
Bothell, WA 
WA, OR, AK 

910-574-1166 
john.pattersonii@usar.army.mil 

Retired USN 

Phil Stage 
368th MI Bn 

CampParks, CA 
Northern CA & Western NV 

910-578-9344 
phil.stage@usar.army.mil 

Retired USAR 

Renee Chase 
372nd EN Bde 

Ft Snelling, MN 
ND, SD, MN, WI 
910-574-8379 

renee.chase1@usar.army.mil 

NPS - FRG 

Ken Marks 
416th ENCOM 

Darien, IL 
IL, IA, MI 

910-574-5286 
kendall.g.marks@usar.army.mil 

Retired Active Army & USAR 

Mark Simonsen 
651st RSG 

Aurora, CO 
CO, MT, WY 

910-728-2555 
mark.simonsen@usar.army.mil 

Former USAR 

Scott Essex 
301st MI Bn 
Phoenix, AZ 

AZ 
910-728-3049 

scott.essex@usar.army.mil 
NPS  

Bob Hancock 
209th CS Group 

Belton, MO 
KS, MO, OK, NE 
910-728-3042 

bob.hancock@us.army.mil 
Retired ARNG 

Chuck Rackham 
96th Sus Bde 

Ft Douglas, UT 
UT, ID, NV-E 

910-728-2578 
charus.rackham@usar.army.mil 

Retired ARNG 

Ron Bouldin 
300th Sustainment Bde 

Grand Prairie, TX 
TX, NM 

910-728-2517 
ronald.bouldin@usar.army.mil 

Retired USAR    

Angel Faggins 
311th ESC 

Los Angeles, CA 
So CA 

910-495-5626 
angel.faggins@usar.army.mil 

NPS-FRG 
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EPO Program Support Managers   (East) 

Rachel Foster 
143rd TSC 

Orlando, FL 
FL 

910-728-2579 
rachel.foster@usar.army.mil 

Retired Active Army 

Ken Forchielli 
405th CSH 

Worcester, MA 
MA, CT, ME,NH, RI, VT 

910-728-3031 
kenneth.forchielli@usar.army.mil 

Retired USAR 

Allen Froman 
642nd CS Gp 
Decatur, GA 

GA, So AL 
910-728-2518 

allen.froman@usar.army.mil 

Retired Active Army 

George Goldsmith 
207th CS Gp 

Ft. Jackson, SC 
SC, NC 

910-728-2539 
george.goldsmith@usar.army.mil 

Retired USAR 

Dave Lemaire 
377th CSC 

New Orleans, LA 
LA, MS, AR 

910-728-2538 
dave.lemaire@usar.army.mil 

Retired USAR 

Esther Brown 
1179th TC Bde 
New York, NY 

NY-E, NJ 
910-574-4917 

esther.m.brown@usar.army.mil  

Military Spouse 

Doug Gilbert 
290th MP Bde 
Nashville, TN 
TN, KY, AL-N 

910-578-8707 
douglas.barrie.gilbert@usar.army.mil 

Retired USAR 

Ray Luppe 
316th MSC 

Coraopolis, PA 
PA, WV, NY-W, OH-E 

910-728-3040 
ray.luppe@usar.army.mil 

Retired USAR 

Dan Pence 
310th CSC 

Indianapolis, IN 
IN, OH-W 

910-568-7246 
danny.pence@usar.army.mil 

Former Marine 

Carl Peters 
352nd CA 

Ft.  Meade, MD 
MD, DE, DC, VA 
910-578-6812 

carl.f.peters2@usar.army.mil        
Former Navy 
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